VERIZON LEGAL WALTHAM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

781 466 4021 P.02/05

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	0.00		▼	▼		▼	▼	▼	
To the Honora	<u>ble Commissioner (</u>	of Pater	nts and Tradema					r copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):					2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
GTE Service Corporation				N	ame:	Verizon C	orporate Serv	ices Group Inc.	
				In	ternal Address:				
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) atta	ached?	Yes X No			0.0202			
3. Nature of co	nveyance:				1100	····			
☐ Assignme			Merger	St	reet Address:	1095 Aver	ue of the Am	ericas	
Security A	Agreement	\mathbf{X}	Change of Name	l _					
Other _			1110-11	_ Ci	y: New York		State: NY	ZIP: <u>10036</u>	
Execution Date:	December 11, 2001			Additi	onal name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	Yes	X No	
If this docum	umber(s) or patent in nent is being filed to aplication No.(s)		with a new applica		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	n is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:	Leonard Charle	s Such	yta		tal fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Addres	ss: <u>c/o Christian A</u>	<u>nderser</u>	n	- _	Factored	- -			
	Verizon Corpor	rate Ser	vices Group Inc.	_ 🖂	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to	deposit acco	ount e	
Street Address	600 Hidden Ri	dge, HO	QE03H01	8. De	posit account	number:		Į C	
City: <u>Irving</u>		State: 1	ΓX zip: <u>75038</u>		-2339 .ttach duplicate	copy of this page	e if paylng by d	eposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
the original James K.	f my knowledge and document. Weixel, Reg. No. 4 of Person Signing	4,399	,	<i>م <u>ل</u>ا <u>ک</u>وده</i> ر Sig	JUL/ gnature		ched copy is a	true copy of	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

973 485 7378 DEC 07 2001/15:29 FR BELL ATLANTIC

973 485 7796 TO 919727198829

11211000 60

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

GTE SERVICE CORPORATION

Under Section (05 of the Business Corporation Law

- The name of the corporation is GTE Service Corporation.
- 2. The carificate of incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on the 31st day of August, 1932 and under the original name of: Associated Teleph Utilities Company, Incorporated.
- The certificate of incorporation is amended to change the name of the corporation to Verizon Corporate Services Group.
 - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article FIRST is smended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Verizon Corporate Services Group $\mathcal{I}_N \mathcal{L}_1$

 The amendment was authorized in the following manner: by the written consent of the Board of Directors and sole stockholder.

> MGUOMME Marienne Orost Secretary

> > PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0596 GE. 82

State of New York }
Department of State }
ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

DEC 14 2001



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0597 F 01121100696

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

GTE SERVICE CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

TS:SHE IT SIST

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DEC 1 1 2001

FILED TAX S

BY:__

Ny

Verizon Services Group 600 Hidden Ridge Irving, TX 75038

2

SECTION OF STREET

719

PATEN DRAWDOW

REEL: 013790 FRAME; 0598 5 5

RECORDED: 07/11/2003